-OP \$165.00 756637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karaoke.com, Inc.		08/31/2001	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fierotec, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Nashua Court	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75663703	KARAOKE.COM
Registration Number:	3077868	IKARAOKE
Registration Number:	2872886	IKARAOKE.COM
Registration Number:	2689699	KARAOKETV
Registration Number:	2696968	KARAOKETV.COM
Registration Number:	2740894	KARAOKE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)576-4032

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4105764171

Email: nhimmelrich@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ned T. Himmelrich

Address Line 1: 233 East Redwood Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0484

900064505

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned T. Himmelrich
Signature:	/Ned T. Himmelrich/
Date:	12/12/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Fierotec Name Change#page1.tif source=Fierotec Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0485

KARAOKE.COM, INC. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF CORPORATION (A CLOSE CORPORATION UNDER TITLE 4 OF THE CORPORATIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS ARTICLE OF THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND)

Karaoke.com, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having its principal office at 6 Nashua Court, Suites A through E, Baltimore, Maryland 21221 (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Article SECOND and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"SECOND: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is "Fierotec, Inc." The post office address of the principal office of the corporation in this State is 6 Nashua Court, Suites A through E, Baltimore, Maryland 21221. The name and address of the resident agent of the corporation in this state is Grogory R. Lazzaroni, 6 Nashua Court, Suites A through E, Baltimore, Maryland 21221. Said resident agent is a citizen of the State of Maryland actually residing herein.

THIRD: By written informal action, unanimously taken by the Stockholder of the Corporation, pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 2-505 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, the Stockholder of the Corporation duly advised and approved said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Karaoke.com, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and its corporate seal to be hereunder affixed and attested by its Secretary as of Helder 1), 2001, and its President acknowledges that these Articles of Amendment are the act and deed of Karaoke.com, Inc. and, under the penalties of perjury, that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

WITNESS/ATTEST

[SEAL]

CARAOKE/COM. INC.

Gegora I azzaroni President

C:\DATAYORGAN.DOC\Namechg Karaoke.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0486

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** EXPEDITED SERVICE ** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

DOCUMENT CODE OPA # D 0194360 4 Close Stock Nonstock	
P.A Religious	Ì
Merging (Transferor)	
	ID # D01943604 ACK # 1000361986092736
	LIBER: B00289 FOLIO: 1265 PAGES: 0002 FIEROTEC, INC.
Surviving (Transferee)	08/31/2001 AT 09:14 A WO # 0000491487
	New Name Frenotec, doc.
FEES REMIT	MTED
Base Fee: 20 Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: 5 9 Penalty: State Recordation Tax: State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies Copy Fee: Copy Fee	Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address
Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings:	Adoption of Assumed Name
Other:	
Credit Card Check Cash	Code
Documents on Checks Approved By:	Mail to Address: KARAGKE COM, UC
Keyed By:	6 NASHUA COURT SUTTES A-E
COMMENT(S):	6 NASHUA COURT, SUTTES A-E BALTIMORE, M) 21221
	Stamp Work C
	SHILL H. MAYLIAND DEPT MSSESSIFERIS AND LAXALIUM CUST LD = 6086769335 WORK ORDER = 6666491497 DATE = 686-31-2661 69:14 AM AMT = PAID = \$315.66 Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE
	0.18X9110H 0.93335 0.94.91497 0.99:14 A 5.00 9:14 A
	HERE
	TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/12/2006

REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0487